813495

CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
lan Charles BRODIE	01/31/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JMB Manufacturing Pty Ltd.
Street Address:	6 Cameron Court
City:	Victoria Point, Queensland
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	4165

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11813495

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5184525600

Email: ccw@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Victor A. Cardona

Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 2: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C.

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1510.013

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Victor A. Cardona

Total Attachments: 2

source=1510013_Earlier_Executed_US_Assignment#page1.tif source=1510013_Earlier_Executed_US_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019524 FRAME: 0709

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

ا,	<u> </u>	MARC	LAPON	- BRG	ZDIE	, wh	ose full post office	,
		(nai	me of witn	ess)				
•						•		
Address is	٦	CAME	RON	COURT				
	V(😂	ioria (POINT	QLP	4165			
		(add	dress of w	ritness)				-
							re-named person, sign and execute	
the same.						, , ,		
		÷				-		
		•						
Date: <u>3 (</u>	-1-6	06			fl	Bud		
				•	(signatu	re of witnes	ss)	

PATENT REEL: 019524 FRAME: 0710

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, residing at the indicated address given below, have invented certain new Knock Down Signpost, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

signed by us as dated below

In the standary 2006, as Serial No. PCT/AU2006/000022, designating the **United States**

WHEREAS, JMB MANUFACTURING PTY LTD, a corporation OF THE COUNTRY OF Australia, having a place of business at 6 Cameron Court, Victoria Point, Queensland 4165, Australia, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said JMB MANUFACTURING PTY LTD, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United Sates and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to JMB MANUFACTURING PTY LTD, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said JMB MANUFACTURING PTY LTD. its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said JMB MANUFACTURING PTY LTD, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said JMB MANUFACTURING PTY LTD, make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said JMB MANUFACTURING PTY LTD, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this)ANURAM

Signed

Address

lan Charles Brodie 6 Cameron Court

Victoria Point, Queensland 4165

Australia

RECORDED: 07/06/2007

PATENT

REEL: 019524 FRAME: 0711